
I

2

3

i

5

6

7

8

o

l0

1l

12

l3

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

z)

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

JI

RDSOIUTION OF TIIE TOIIONO O'ODIIIIM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,
(approving FY 2017 Department of Health and Human services self-Governance Budgets)

RESOf,UTION NO. t6_t27

WHEREAS, the Tohono o'odharn r,eglslatlve council is authorized ,,to nanage any funds
within the excrusive control ofthe Tohono o'odham Nation..,and to appropriate
these funds for the benefit of the natior and its members" provrded that "[al[
expenditures of these funds shall be pursuant to appropriations or budgets,,
authorized by resolution or ordinance (Constitution of the Tohono O,odham
Nation, Article VI, Sectlon l(dX2)); and

wHERElts' the Deparrtment of Healt} and rruan services has prepared and subrnitted for
review and approval its FY 2017 Department of Health and Human Servlces Self-
covernance base budgets in the amount of 9S,St4,992.00 per the following and
which are incorporat€d by this reference:

Program BaseAllocation Indirectcost Total
Management of Eealth $ 8'd,292.23 $'42,2].6.72 $ 99r,s14.O0
Hrv luDs $ 150,957.70 $ 27,gO7.3O $ 17S,165.00

Colnmunlty rlealth $r,593,842.69 $325,30!1.3r $1,919,152.00
Behavioral Health $2,105,014.20 $390,446.30 $2,495,461.00

Total $4,69q,'12.t2 $t90,t24.6E $5,St!r,992.00
; and

WHER-EAS, the Department of Heatth and Human services has prepared a,,d submitted for
review and approvar its Fy 2017 Department ofHearth and Human s€rvices serf-
Covernance saving budgets in the amout of $ 2,990,rZ6.00 ,,er the following and
which are incorporated by this reference:

WHEREAS, Program Savilgs Indir€ctCost Total

$llt,l77.3l $ 9t0,194.00

$ 5,t55.69 $ 59,346.00

$2O8,O7a.77 $1,3to,073.oo

$ 46,912.49 $ 5?0,763.00

$379,024.26 $2,990,376.00

Management of Health $ t62,016.69

; and

the total Fy 20lz Department of rrealth and Human services self-covernance
base and savings budgets total $t,s2g,36t.00 and are to be funded from the self_
Governanc€ Funding Agreement; and

HIVAIDS

Community Health

Behayioral Health

Total

$ 53,490.31

$l,l7t,99tL.2t

$ 523,t50.51

$2,61r,351.74

WHERDAS,



I

2

3

4

5

o

7

8

o

l0

ll
t2

IJ

t4

15

16

17

18

19
20
2l
22
z)
24
25
zo
27
28
29
30
3l
)z
JJ
34
J)
36
)t
38
39
40
4l

RESOf,UTTON NO. t6.i27
(Approving FY 2017 Department of H€arth and Human services self-covernance Brdgets)
Page 2 of3

WHEREAS' the lrearth and rluman services and Budget and Finance committees have
reviewed the Fy 20lz Department of Health and Human Services Self_

Governance base budgets and saving budgets and reconnend their approval.
NOW' TEEREFORE' BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono o'odham r,egislatrve council approv€s

the FY 2017 Department of HealtJr and Human services Self-Governance base
budgets and saving budgets efrective October 1,2016 h the total amount of
$t,575,36t.00, which shall be funded by the S€lf_coverrance Funding
Agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESor,vf,D by the Tohono o'odham f,egisrative council that the Tobono
o'odham Nation's chairperson or any designated orricial is authorized to
negotiate and execute am€ndments to the seu-Governance Funding agreement
with the IHS for the maxirnum allowable funding.

BE TT FINltr,[Y RESoLVED by the Tohono o'odham r,egislative council that the Tohono
O'odham Nation chairperson or any designated otlicial is anthorized to
adninister and expend th€ Fy 20rz Department of Health and Humar services
Self-cov€rnance base budgets and saving budgets, provlded that any
amendments or modillcation shall be submitted for prior approval by the
Tohono O'odham f,egislative Council

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono o,odham r,egislative counc on the 2211day of fUf,I,2II6 at a meeting at which a qooro- *r" present with a vote of 3.0;ll4 FOR; _O_AGATNST; -lL NoT voTrNGi Ta losl ABsENi, prrsuant to the powers vested in-ih-e council byarticle vI, section l(dx2) and (3) orit" coosdtlotioo oiil" roto,"o o,odham Nation, adopted bythe Tohono O'odham Nation on Ianuary lt, 19g6; and approved by the Acting Depug Assistantsecretary - rndian Afrairs (operations)-on March 6, rgdo, pursrant to section 16 of the Act ofJune lt, 1934 (4t Stat.9t4).

Evonne Wilson, f, egislative Secretary
4 -,/)
3 aayor Llrtfltfi ,2s15



I
2

3
,.|

5

6
7

I
9

IO
ll
l)
l-)
t4
l5
l6
t7
ili
l9
20
2l
22
'23

24
z)
.ao

27
28
'29

30
JI
32
3l
J+
35
J6
37
l8
t9
,10
,+l
't'\

43
14
15
46
47
-18

49
50
)l
52

-51

I I DISAPPROVED

RESOI,UTION NO, I64AN
(approylng FY 2ol7 rrepartment of Health and lrlman serylces sclf-Governance Bud8ets)
Pate 3 of3

rt/eppnovno -"Uonthe $W auyor Qil4uaY ,zoto
at,Jvat-1.f/ o'clock, O .m.t^

to the Leglslattve Secretary on th u 6 a^y ot

,or",^r3'"/{o,ctocx, f .m.

EDWARD D. MANUEL, CIIAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODIIAM NATION

Evonnc Wllson, Leglsladve Secreurry



RESOLUTION NO,16-'27

ACTION: ITPPROVING FY 2OI7 DEPITRIMENT OF HEIiI,TH AND HUMAN SERVICES SEI,F-GOVERNANCE BUDGETS

MovED: couNcIr,woMAN ETHEL cARcIA sEcoND: couNcrLwoMAN PAMET,AANGHILf,

DATE: lUl,V 27, 2016

DISTRICT Lf, GISIATIVE RXPRf, SENTATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGIUNST
NOI

VOTING ABSENT

BABOOUTVART
367,2

I. FRANCES MIGUDL
(Roberta E, [arvcy)

2. VERNON I. SMITfl (Absent)
(Gloria Zazueta) (Prcsen t)'

It3.60

It3.60

x

x

CEUKT]I XUX
332.1

I . ETIIEL CITRCIA
(Marlakay K. Henry)

2. BILLM'N LOPEZ
(Palricia Vicenti)

166.O5

r56.05

x

x

GU ACIII
265.0

r. TIMOTHY I,.IOAOUIN
(Louls L.Ioht|son)

2. I.OREIIA LEWIS
)

132.50

132.50

x

x x

GU VO
250,6

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Dallas Lewls)

2. PIIMDIII ITNCIIILI
Oefiery Antone, Sr.)

125.30

r25.30

x

x

HICXTWAN
205.t

I. IOUIS R, LOPEZ
(Shirley Molina)

2. SANDRA ORIEGA
)

102,90

102.90

x

x x

PISINEMO
2t9.9

I. CEESIER ITIYTONE()
2. MONICA X. MORGAtrI

(

r09.9s

r09.95

x

x

sllN LUcf
226,5

I . DIANA MANUEI,
()

2. IANA MONIANA
(Cloria Ramirez)

113.25

ll3.2s

x

x

x

SAN XAVIER
224.6

I. DIINIEL L.A. PRESTON III()
2. RACHEAI, VILSON-STONER

(Olivia Vil|egas-Liston)

r14.3

114.3

x

x

x

SCHUKIOA-K
Ito.6

r. ANTIIONY I. FRANCISCO JR.()
2. QUINIIN C. LOPEZ (Absenl)

Oohn Fendenheiml (pres;n t)

90.3

90.3

x

x

x

SELLS
513.5

l. ARTEUR WILSON (Absent)
(Beverly Rivas) a'pfc.rerrt,

2. BARBARA HAVIf,R
( )

2s6.74

255.75

x

x

SIF OIDAK
231,6

l. IUCINDA AILEN Atfent,
(Nicholas IosG) (presen t)

2. MARY I,OPEZ
( t

It5.t0

rl5.t0

x

x

TOIAI 3,O21.4 t,o2t.4 -o- -o- [051


